Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0962629 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/23/2024 1:21:14 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH OF MURRAY, INC.

Company ID: 0962629
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/13/2016 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/23/2024 1:14:00 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

617 SOUTH 9TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071

Registered Agent Name/Address

WILLIAM C. ADAMS, III 291 MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 1419 MURRAY, KY 42071

Current Officers

President DANNY PERRY 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071 Secretary MIKE SCOTT 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071 Treasurer MARK COHOON 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071 Vice President BOBBY HOPKINS 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071

Directors

Director DANNY PERRY 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071
Director BOBBY HOPKINS 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071
Director MIKE SCOTT 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071
Director SHERMAN LAWSON 617 S 9th St, Murray, KY 42071

County: Calloway Business size: Small

Business type: Social Services

Signatures

Signature Kim Reeder Title Pastor